



**ASSEMBLY AMENDMENT 1,
TO 1995 ASSEMBLY BILL 702**

March 8, 1996 – Offered by COMMITTEE ON AGRICULTURE.

1 At the locations indicated, amend the bill as follows:

2 **1.** Page 1, line 2: delete “perishable”; and delete “food”.

3 **2.** Page 1, line 4: delete “**perishable**”; and delete “**food**”.

4 **3.** Page 1, line 5: after that line insert:

5 “(a) “Agricultural product” means a plant or animal, or product of a plant or
6 animal, grown or raised for commercial agricultural purposes.”.

7 **4.** Page 1, line 6: substitute “(am)” for “(a)”.

8 **5.** Page 2, line 1: delete lines 1 to 3.

9 **6.** Page 2, line 4: delete “or processes a perishable” and substitute “, raises or
10 processes an”.

11 **7.** Page 2, line 5: delete “food”.

12 **8.** Page 2, line 6: on lines 6 and 7, delete “a perishable agricultural food” and
13 substitute “an agricultural”.

14 **9.** Page 2, line 8: delete “a perishable agricultural food” and substitute “an
15 agricultural”.

